

Release

Jacksonville, FL

January 13, 2011

Deutsche Bank Named Among Jacksonville's "Top Companies That Care" for Second Consecutive Year

Deutsche Bank today announced that its Global Business Services Center in Jacksonville has been named among the city's "Top Companies that Care" for the second consecutive year. The award, sponsored by *Jacksonville Magazine* honors Northeast Florida's most community-minded businesses for their leadership and service.

In 2010, Deutsche Bank employees volunteered more than 2,854 hours in the Jacksonville community through volunteer efforts benefiting 43 nonprofit organizations and a local elementary school. The Bank also participated in 106 community activities and sponsored 22 local events.

"Our commitment to the community in which we live and work is grounded in a long-standing corporate tradition of social responsibility," said Michael Fleming, Head of the Global Business Services Center in Jacksonville. "Deutsche Bank seeks opportunities to play a positive role in addressing local needs by making available financial resources, our talented personnel and the leadership of our management team."

For further information, please call:

Deutsche Bank AG Press & Media Relations

Scott Helfman Phone: 212-250-5602 E-Mail: scott.helfman@db.com

About Deutsche Bank

Deutsche Bank is a leading global investment bank with a strong private clients franchise. A leader in Germany and Europe, the bank is continuously growing in North America, Asia and key emerging markets. With more than 80,000 employees in 73 countries, Deutsche Bank competes to be the leading global provider of financial solutions for demanding clients creating exceptional value for its shareholders and people.

www.db.com